1)
2)
3)
4)

5)

6)
7)

8)

9

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

18)

19)
20)

21)

COMMISSIONERS COURT AGENDA

July 27, 2020
Pledge of Allegiance
Prayer
Public Forum
Department Reports
CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS:
a. Accept Donations on behalf of the Burleson Health Resource Center for:
1. $1500.00 on behalf of the Burleson County Rainbow Room
2. $190.00 on behalf of the Burleson Health Resource Center

Executive Session with County Attorney to discuss county business
Discuss and Act Upon approving burn ban

Discuss and Act Upon approving name of an unnamed road in Serenity Ranch Estates to Serenity
Ranch Rd

Discuss and Act Upon Burleson County accepting Serenity Ranch Rd. as a county road for
Precinct 1

Discuss and Act Upon reappointing Clarence Wayne Grays to the BVCOG Board of Directors

Discuss and Act Upon approving an invoice from the Burleson County Chamber of Commerce for $6,000
for administrative fees for maintaining website to be paid from Hotel/Motel Tax funds

Discuss and Act Upon approving deputation of Jose Garza, Jr. as Deputy Sheriff

Discuss and Act Upon approving the Sheriff’s Department providing a School Resource Officer
for Somerville ISD

Discuss and Act Upon authorizing advertisement of proposals for Road Materials, Asphalt &
Supplies, Culverts, Fuel & Oil and Hauling

Discuss and Act Upon approving equipment trade-ins for Road & Bridge, Pct. 4
a. Dynapac CP142 Pneumatic Tire Roller

b. CAT 120H Grader

FY2021 Budget Workshop

Judge’s Report

Auditor’s Report
a. Monthly Sales Tax

Commissioner’s Report
Authorize Payment of Bills

Adjourn



