COMMISSIONERS COURT AGENDA

July 27, 2020

1)	Pledge of Allegiance
2)	Prayer
3)	Public Forum
4)	Department Reports
5)	CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS: a. Accept Donations on behalf of the Burleson Health Resource Center for: 1. \$1500.00 on behalf of the Burleson County Rainbow Room 2. \$190.00 on behalf of the Burleson Health Resource Center
6)	Executive Session with County Attorney to discuss county business
7)	Discuss and Act Upon approving burn ban
8)	Discuss and Act Upon approving name of an unnamed road in Serenity Ranch Estates to Serenity Ranch Rd
9)	Discuss and Act Upon Burleson County accepting Serenity Ranch Rd. as a county road for Precinct 1
10)	Discuss and Act Upon reappointing Clarence Wayne Grays to the BVCOG Board of Directors
11)	Discuss and Act Upon approving an invoice from the Burleson County Chamber of Commerce for \$6,000 for administrative fees for maintaining website to be paid from Hotel/Motel Tax funds
12)	Discuss and Act Upon approving deputation of Jose Garza, Jr. as Deputy Sheriff
13)	Discuss and Act Upon approving the Sheriff's Department providing a School Resource Officer for Somerville ISD
14)	Discuss and Act Upon authorizing advertisement of proposals for Road Materials, Asphalt & Supplies, Culverts, Fuel & Oil and Hauling
15)	Discuss and Act Upon approving equipment trade-ins for Road & Bridge, Pct. 4 a. Dynapac CP142 Pneumatic Tire Roller b. CAT 120H Grader
16)	FY2021 Budget Workshop
17)	Judge's Report
18)	Auditor's Report a. Monthly Sales Tax
19)	Commissioner's Report
20)	Authorize Payment of Bills

21)

Adjourn